

19.01.2026

Present:- Petitioner in person.
Respondent no.2/owner in person.
IO/HC Sudhir in person.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
19.01.2026

At 11.38 a.m.

Present:- Petitioner in person.
Sh. Kamlesh Jha, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Respondent no.2/owner in person.
Respondents no.1&3 are also present.
IO/HC Sudhir in person.

Copy of DAR is supplied to all the respondents.

Respondent no.2 has been apprised of availing the
services of DLSA.

Let written statement be filed by all the respondents
on or before NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings /framing of issues on
16.03.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
19.01.2026