

16.03.2026

Present:- None for the petitioner.  
Sh. Mohd. Tahir, Ld. counsel for respondent no.1.  
Respondent no.1 in person.  
Sh. Arun Gaur, Ld. counsel for respondent no.2.

Two separate vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondents no.1&2.

Matter is adjourned for appearance of petitioner.  
Respondents are directed to file written statement on the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.05.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
16.03.2026

At 10.50 a.m.

At this stage, petitioner has appeared in person and he has been apprised with the NDOH.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi